85HF(R) SERIES
STANDARD RECOVERY DIODES
85 A
1
Stud Version
Bulletin I20203    rev. A  09/98
Features

∆RthJC Conduction
(The following table shows the increment of thermal resistence RthJC when devices operate at different conduction angles than DC)
Ordering Information Table
1 2 3 4 5
Device Code
85 HF R 160 M
1 - 85 = Standard device
86 = Not isolated lead
87 = Isolated lead with silicone sleeve
(Red = Reverse polarity)
(Blue = Normal polarity)
88 = Type for rotating application
2 - Standard diode
3 - None = Stud Normal Polarity (Cathode to Stud)
R = Stud Reverse Polarity (Anode to Stud)
4 - Voltage code: Code x 10 = VRRM  (See Voltage Ratings table)
5 - None = Stud base DO-203AB (DO-5) 1/4" 28UNF-2A
M = Stud base DO-203AB (DO-5) M6 X 1 - (Not available for 88HF)
(1) Available only for 88HF
85HF(R) Series
4
Bulletin I20203  rev. A  09/98
Outlines Table
86HF(R)
Case Style DO-203AB (DO-5)
All dimensions in millimeters (inches)
85HF(R)
Case Style DO-203AB (DO-5)
All dimensions in millimeters (inches)
85HF(R) Series
5
Bulletin I20203  rev. A  09/98
Outlines Table
Fig. 1 - Current Ratings Characteristics Fig. 2 - Current Ratings Characteristics
130
140
150
160
170
180
0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100
30°
60°